
RESOLUTION NO. 22 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 62 FOR 2021 REGARDING DESIGN AND 
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE VOORHEESVILLE 
RAIL CROSSING QUIET ZONE 

Introduced:  2/13/23 
By Public Works Committee: 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 62 for 2021, this Honorable Body authorized an  
agreement with Saratoga Railroad Engineering, PC, regarding design and 
construction inspection services for the Voorheesville Rail Crossing Quiet Zone in an 
amount not to exceed $131,440 for a term commencing June 1, 2021 and ending 
December 31, 2022, and 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 
requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement with Saratoga Railroad 
Engineering, PC regarding design and construction inspection services for the 
Voorheesville Rail Crossing Quiet Zone to indicate an ending date of December 31, 
2024 in order that the project may be completed at no additional cost to the County, 
now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 62 for 
2021 is hereby amended to indicate an ending date of December 31, 2024, and, be it 
further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate Albany and Saratoga County 
Officials.


